AF/ArmaFlex® Class 0
THE FLEXIBLE & SUSTAINABLE INSULATION SYSTEM FOR
ENERGY EFFICIENCY & CONDENSATION CONTROL
- TRUSTED FOR OVER 40 YEARS
• Closed cell material
• Built in water vapour barrier reducing the risk of corrosion under insulation (CUI)
• FM and UL approved
• Built-in Microban® antimicrobial protection reduces mould and bacteria growth

UV resistance For protection against UV radiation use ArmaFinish 99 paint.
Alternatively use HT/ArmaFlex, ArmaFlex Tuffcoat or Arma-Chek Silver
Health apects ODP & GWP rating 0
Storage & shelf life Self-adhesive tapes, sheets & tubes 1 year
Antimicrobial behaviour Built-in Microban® active antimicrobial protection No fungal growth observed
TECHNICAL DATA
Pipe max.
Outside Ø (mm)
Inner tube.
Ø min (mm)
Inner tube.
Ø max (mm)
6mm INSULATION THICKNESS 9mm INSULATION THICKNESS
Code m/carton Code m/carton
6 7 9 AF-CO-06X006 544 AF-CO-09X006 352
10 11 13 AF-CO-06X010 400 AF-CO-09X010 280
12 13 15 AF-CO-06X012 336 AF-CO-09X012 240
15 16 18 AF-CO-06X015 266 AF-CO-09X015 192
20 21 23 - - AF-CO-09X020 156
22 23 25 - - AF-CO-09X022 140
28 29 31.5 - - AF-CO-09X028 98
35 36 38.5 - - AF-CO-09X035 84
42 43 46 - - AF-CO-09X042 60
48 49 51.5 - - AF-CO-09X048 56
54 55 58 - - AF-CO-09X054 54
60 61 64 - - AF-CO-09X060 42
TUBE
Length - 2m
Colour - Black
Antimicrobial protection - Microban®
Pipe max.
Outside Ø (mm)
Inner tube.
Ø min (mm)
Inner tube.
Ø max (mm)
13mm INSULATION THICKNESS 19mm INSULATION THICKNESS
Code m/carton Code m/carton
6 7 9 AF-CO-13X006 226 - -
10 11 13 AF-CO-13X010 188 AF-CO-19X010 104
12 13 15 AF-CO-13X012 162 AF-CO-19X012 92
15 16 18 AF-CO-13X015 136 AF-CO-19X015 78
18 19 21 AF-CO-13X018 ∙ 118 AF-CO-19X018 ∙ 70
20 21 23 AF-CO-13X020 112 AF-CO-19X020 70
22 23 25 AF-CO-13X022 104 AF-CO-19X022 64
25 26 28 AF-CO-13X025 ∙ 84 AF-CO-19X025 ∙ 54
28 29 31.5 AF-CO-13X028 78 AF-CO-19X028 50
32 33 35.5 AF-CO-13X032 ∙ 60 AF-CO-19X032 ∙ 40
35 36 38.5 AF-CO-13X035 60 AF-CO-19X035 40
42 43 46 AF-CO-13X042 56 AF-CO-19X042 32
48 49 51.5 AF-CO-13X048 40 AF-CO-19X048 30
54 55 58 AF-CO-13X054 42 AF-CO-19X054 24
60 61 64 AF-CO-13X060 36 AF-CO-19X060 24
64 65 67 AF-CO-13X064 ∙ 34 AF-CO-19X064 ∙ 20
67 68 71 AF-CO-13X067 34 AF-CO-19X067 20
76 77 80 AF-CO-13X076 28 AF-CO-19X076 18
80 81 84 AF-CO-13X080 28 AF-CO-19X080 16
89 90 93 AF-CO-13X089 22 AF-CO-19X089 16
93 94 97 AF-CO-13X093 ∙ 20 AF-CO-19X093 ∙ 16
108 110 114 AF-CO-13X108 ∙ 18 AF-CO-19X108 ∙ 12
114 116 120 AF-CO-13X114 ∙ 18 AF-CO-19X114 ∙ 12
AF/ARMAFLEX CLASS O
Pipe
max.
Outside
Ø (mm)
Inner
tube
Ø min
(mm)
Inner
tube
Ø max
(mm)
AF-2 AF-3
Insulation
thickness (mm) Code m/carton Insulation
thickness (mm) Code m/carton
125 127 131 15 AF-2-125 12 19 AF-3-125 12
140 142 146 15.5 AF-2-140 8 19 AF-3-140 80
160 162 166 16 AF-2-160 8 19 AF-3-160 8
Pipe
max.
Outside
Ø (mm)
Inner
tube
Ø min
(mm)
Inner
tube
Ø max
(mm)
AF-4 AF-5
Insulation
thickness (mm) Code m/carton Insulation
thickness (mm) Code m/carton
125 127 131 23.5 AF-4-125 12 31.5 AF-5-125 6
140 142 146 24.5 AF-4-140 10 32 AF-5-140 6
160 162 166 25 AF-4-160 6 - -
168 170 174 25 AF-4-168 4 45 AF-5-168 4
LARGE DIAMETER TUBES
Length - 2m, Colour - Black, Antimicrobial protection - Microban®
Pipe max.
Outside Ø (mm)
Inner tube.
Ø min (mm)
Inner tube.
Ø max (mm)
25mm INSULATION THICKNESS 32mm INSULATION THICKNESS
Code m/carton Code m/carton
12 13 15 AF-CO-25X012 50 - -
15 16 18 AF-CO-25X015 48 AF-CO-32X015 32
20 21 23 AF-CO-25X020 40 - -
22 23 25 AF-CO-25X022 40 AF-CO-32X022 32
28 29 31.5 AF-CO-25X028 32 AF-CO-32X028 24
35 36 38.5 AF-CO-25X035 24 AF-CO-32X035 18
42 43 46 AF-CO-25X042 24 AF-CO-32X042 16
48 49 51.5 AF-CO-25X048 22 AF-CO-32X048 12
54 55 58 AF-CO-25X054 18 AF-CO-32X054 12
60 61 64 AF-CO-25X060 18 AF-CO-32X060 12
67 68 71 AF-CO-25X067 16 AF-CO-32X067 12
76 77 80 AF-CO-25X076 14 AF-CO-32X076 10
80 81 84 AF-CO-25X080 12 - -
89 90 93 AF-CO-25X089 12 AF-CO-32X089 8
93 94 97 AF-CO-25X093 ∙ 12 - -
108 110 114 AF-CO-25X108 ∙ 8 - -
114 116 120 AF-CO-25X114 ∙ 8 AF-CO-32X114 ∙ 6
TUBE
Length - 2m, Colour - Black, Antimicrobial protection - Microban®
Thickness required to meet Domestic Building Services Compliance Guide / Part L max permissible heat losses
Pipe max. outside Ø (mm) Max Permissible Heat Loss (W/m) Thickness Code m/carton
8 7.06 13 AF-CO-13X010 188
10 7.23 13 AF-CO-13X010 188
12 7.35 19 AF-CO-19X012 92
15 7.89 19 AF-CO-19X015 78
22 9.12 25 AF-CO-25X022 40
28 10.07 25 AF-CO-25X028 32
35 11.08 25 AF-CO-25X035 24
42 12.19 25 AF-CO-25X042 24
54 14.12 32 AF-CO-32X054 12
DOMESTIC BUILDING SERVICES COMPLIANCE GUIDE
Length - 2m, Colour - Black, Antimicrobial protection - Microban®
Other information and remarks
Length tolerance for tubes ±1.5%

Other information and remarks
Length tolerance for tubes ±1.5%
Thickness tolerance for tubes ≤ 8mm ± 1mm
9 - 18mm ± 1.5mm
19 - 31mm ± 2.5mm
> 31mm ± 3mm
∙ Not a stock item
Pipe max.
Outside - Ø (mm)
Inner tube Ø
min (mm)
Inner tube Ø
max (mm)
9mm INSULATION THICKNESS 13mm INSULATION THICKNESS
Code m/carton Code m/carton
15 16 18 AF-CO-09X015-A 192 AF-CO-13X015-A 136
20 21 23 AF-CO-09X020-A ∙ 156 AF-CO-13X020-A 112
22 23 25 AF-CO-09X022-A 140 AF-CO-13X022-A 104
28 29 31.5 AF-CO-09X028-A 98 AF-CO-13X028-A 78
35 36 38.5 AF-CO-09X035-A 84 AF-CO-13X035-A 60
42 43 46 AF-CO-09X042-A 60 AF-CO-13X042-A 56
48 49 51.5 AF-CO-09X048-A ∙ 56 AF-CO-13X048-A 40
54 55 58 AF-CO-09X054-A 54 AF-CO-13X054-A 42
60 61 64 AF-CO-09X060-A ∙ 42 AF-CO-13X060-A 36
67 68 71 AF-CO-13X067-A ∙ 34
76 77 80 AF-CO-13X076-A 28
89 90 93 AF-CO-13X089-A 22
Pipe max.
Outside - Ø (mm)
Inner tube Ø
min (mm)
Inner tube Ø
max (mm)
19mm INSULATION THICKNESS 25mm INSULATION THICKNESS
Code m/carton Code m/carton
15 16 18 AF-CO-19X015-A 78 AF-CO-25X015-A 48
20 21 23 AF-CO-19X020-A ∙ 70 AF-CO-25X020-A ∙ 40
22 23 25 AF-CO-19X022-A 64 AF-CO-25X022-A 40
28 29 31.5 AF-CO-19X028-A 50 AF-CO-25X028-A 32
35 36 38.5 AF-CO-19X035-A 40 AF-CO-25X035-A 24
42 43 46 AF-CO-19X042-A 32 AF-CO-25X042-A 24
48 49 51.5 AF-CO-19X048-A 30 AF-CO-25X048-A 22
54 55 58 AF-CO-19X054-A 24 AF-CO-25X054-A 18
60 61 64 AF-CO-19X060-A 24 AF-CO-25X060-A 18
67 68 71 AF-CO-19X067-A ∙ 20 AF-CO-25X067-A ∙ 16
76 77 80 AF-CO-19X076-A 18 AF-CO-25X076-A 14
89 90 93 AF-CO-19X089-A 16 AF-CO-25X089-A 12
SELF-ADHESIVE TUBE (SELF SEAL)
Length - 2m, Colour - Black, Antimicrobial protection - Microban®
15M COILS
Colour - Black , Antimicrobial protection - Microban®, supplied in clear polyethylene bag
Pipe max.
Outside - Ø (mm)
Inner tube Ø
min (mm)
Inner tube Ø
max (mm)
6mm INSULATION THICKNESS 9mm INSULATION THICKNESS
Code m/carton Code m/carton
6 7 9 AF-CO-09X006/E-15 180
10 11 13 AF-CO-06X010/E-15 210 AF-CO-09X010/E-15 150
12 13 15 AF-CO-06X012/E-15 180 AF-CO-09X012/E-15 135
15 16 18 AF-CO-06X015/E-15 ∙ 135 AF-CO-09X015/E-15 135
20 21 23 AF-CO-09X020/E-15 105
22 23 25 AF-CO-09X022/E-15 90
28 29 31.5 AF-CO-09X028/E-15 75
Pipe max.
Outside - Ø (mm)
Inner tube Ø
min (mm)
Inner tube Ø
max (mm)
13mm INSULATION THICKNESS
Code m/carton
6 7 9 AF-CO-13X006/E-15 135
10 11 13 AF-CO-13X010/E-15 105
12 13 15 AF-CO-13X012/E-15 90
15 16 18 AF-CO-13X015/E-15 90
20 21 23 AF-CO-13X020/E-15 90
22 23 25 AF-CO-13X022/E-15 75
28 29 31.5 AF-CO-13X028/E-15 60
Pipe max.
Outside - Ø (mm)
6mm INSULATION THICKNESS 9mm INSULATION THICKNESS
Code m/carton Code m/carton
6 AF-CO-09X006/E 70
10 AF-CO-06X010/E 75 AF-CO-09X010/E 50
12 AF-CO-09X012/E 45
15 AF-CO-06X015/E 55 AF-CO-09X015/E 40
20 AF-CO-09X020/E 34
22 AF-CO-09X022/E 30
28 AF-CO-09X028/E 26
AC COILS
Length - 2m, Colour - Black , Antimicrobial protection - Microban®, supplied in a specially
designed carton for easy dispense
AF/ARMAFLEX CLASS O
Code Thickness (mm) m2/carton
AF-CO-10MM 10 13
AF-CO-13MM 13 9
AF-CO-19MM 19 7
AF-CO-25MM 25 5
AF-CO-32MM 32 4
SHEET
Length - 2m, Width - 0.5m, Colour - Black , Antimicrobial protection - Microban®
Code Thickness (mm) m2/carton
AF-CO-10MM/A ∙ 10 13
AF-CO-13MM/A ∙ 13 9
AF-CO-19MM/A ∙ 19 7
AF-CO-25MM/A ∙ 25 5
AF-CO-32MM/A ∙ 32 4
SELF-ADHESIVE SHEET
Length - 2m, Width - 0.5m, Colour - Black , Antimicrobial protection - Microban®
Pipe max.
Outside - Ø (mm)
13mm INSULATION THICKNESS
Code m/carton
6 AF-CO-13X006/E 45
10 AF-CO-13X010/E 35
12 AF-CO-13X012/E 32
15 AF-CO-13X015/E 32
20 AF-CO-13X020/E 28
22 AF-CO-13X022/E 26
28 AF-CO-13X028/E 20
AC COILS
Length - 2m, Colour - Black , Antimicrobial protection - Microban®, supplied in a specially
designed carton for easy dispense
AF/ARMAFLEX CLASS O
Other information and remarks
Length tolerance for tubes and sheet ± 1.5 to 5%
Thickness tolerance for sheets ≤ 6mm ± 1mm
7 - 19mm ± 1.5mm
> 19mm ± 2mm
∙ Not a stock item.
Code Thickness (mm) Roll Length (m) m2/carton
AF-03MM/EA ∙ 3 30 30
AF-CO-06MM/EA ∙ 6 15 15
AF-CO-10MM/EA ∙ 10 10 10
AF-CO-13MM/EA ∙ 13 8 8
AF-CO-19MM/EA ∙ 19 6 6
AF-CO-25MM/EA ∙ 25 4 4
AF-CO-32MM/EA ∙ 32 3 3
AF-50MM/EA ∙ 50 5 5
Code Width (mm) Length (m) Thickness (mm) Rolls/carton
AF-TAPE-MC 50 15 3 12
SELF-ADHESIVE CONTINUOUS SHEET (ROLLS)
Width - 1m, Colour - Black, Antimicrobial protection - Microban®
TAPE
Colour - Black, Antimicrobial protection - Microban®
Code Thickness (mm) Roll Length (m) m2/carton
AF-03MM/E ∙ 3 30 30
AF-CO-06MM/E 6 15 15
AF-CO-10MM/E 10 10 10
AF-CO-13MM/E 13 8 8
AF-CO-19MM/E 19 6 6
AF-CO-25MM/E 25 4 4
AF-CO-32MM/E 32 3 3
AF-50MM/E 50 5 5
CONTINUOUS SHEET (ROLLS)
Width - 1m, Colour - Black, Antimicrobial protection - Microban®
183
NON-DRIP ADHESIVE FOR FASTER &